

February 8, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2075

Page 6, line 22, after "board" insert "at a minimum"

Page 8, line 19, after the underscored comma insert "at a minimum"

Page 11, line 18, remove "6."

Page 11, line 22, replace "7." with "6."

Page 11, line 27, remove "8."

Page 12, line 1, replace "9." with "7."

Page 12, line 4, replace "10." with "8."

Page 13, line 11, after "commissioners" insert ", its affiliates or subsidiaries"

Page 13, line 17, after "commissioners" insert ", its affiliates or subsidiaries"

Page 14, line 18, after "d." insert "A licensee that is subject to and governed by the privacy, security, and breach notification rules issued by the United States department of health and human services, title 45, Code of Federal Regulations, parts 160 and 164, established pursuant to the federal Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 [Pub. L. 104-191], and the federal Health Information Technology for Economic and Clinical Health Act [Pub. L. 111-5], and which maintains nonpublic information concerning a consumer in the same manner as protected health information is deemed to comply with the requirements of this chapter except for the commissioner notification requirements under subsections 1 and 2 of section 26.1-02.2-05.

e."

Renumber accordingly